RESOLUTION NO. 805

WHEREAS, it is necessary to provide means of identification for residents of the City of Albany in use of the City of Albany garbage disposal facilities, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the City Recorder issue, upon request, to any resident of the City of Albany an identification card allowing him the use of the City of Albany garbage disposal facilities, pursuant to the fees and regulations as set forth in the Ordinances of the City of Albany. Said identification card shall not be transferable.

DATED this 12th day of August, 1964.

Julio Meant

ATTEST:

City Recorder